

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT & PANCHAYATI RAJ (An Organisation of the Ministry of Rural Development, Govt. of India) Rajendranagar, Hyderabad – 500 030.

NIRDPR invites applications from qualified and experienced persons for the position of Project Director on contract on a consolidated remuneration of Rs.50,000/- p.m. for Rural Self Employment Training Institute (RSETI) project sponsored by Ministry of Rural Development.

For details & Online registration visit <u>www.nird.org.in</u>; Last Date : 15.10.2017

Advt.No 19/2017 (Admn.A/A5/2017/RSETI)

Assistant Registrar (E)



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT & PANCHAYATI RAJ (An Organisation of the Ministry of Rural Development, Govt. of India) Rajendranagar, Hyderabad – 500 030.

NIRD&PR is a premier Institute providing training, research and consultancy activities in the field of rural development. The Institute proposes to engage services of qualified and experienced person on **contract basis** for the position of Project Director for Rural Self Employment Training Institute (RSETI) project, sponsored by Ministry of Rural Development. The requirement as to qualification, experience, etc., are given below:

| 1. Name of the position | _ | Project Director |
|------------------------------|---|--|
| 2. Name of the Centre | - | Rural Self Employment Training |
| | | Institute (RSETI) |
| 3. Consolidated Remuneration | - | Rs. 50,000/- p.m. |
| 4. Tenure | _ | Initially for one year and may further |
| | | be extended |
| Essential Qualifications | - | Post Graduation from any recognised |
| | | University. |
| | | |

5. Experience:

- i) 10 years experience in banking sector.
- ii) Experience in RUDSETI/Self Employment Training Institutes like RUDSETI will be preferable
- 6. Age : 62 years

2. General Conditions:

- i. The offered assignment is purely temporary and does not envisage any kind of regular appointment in NIRD&PR in future.
- ii. In case of large number of applications, the Institute may shortlist the candidates as may be necessary.
- iii. Canvassing in any form will be treated as disqualification.

- iv. No correspondence will be entertained as regards short-listing, calling for Interview, selection or engagement.
- v. The Institute reserves the right to relax any of the requirements i.e. age, Educational qualification, experience etc. in exceptional cases.
- vi. The application form may be filled online through NIRD&PR Website: <u>www.nird.org.in</u> (Click Here to <u>Apply Online</u>) Last Date : 15.10.2017

Sd/-Assistant Registrar (E)